LUFTSTROMREGELUNG
KVR
Product manual
Version 1.0.9
Date: 10.06.2025.
Airflow regulation
Constant volume
dampers
2
Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
LUFTSTROMREGELUNGPRODUCT OVERVIEW
KVR
For maintaining constant air volume in ventila-
tion systems, without additonal power supply.
New valve design with high control accuracy
+/- 10%.
•	 Made of galvanized steel sheet
•	 Dimensions range: d100 - d400 [mm]
•	 electric drive: continuous or two-position
regulation
•	 Recommended aiflow velocity from 3 to 8
m/s, at pressure difference ∆p > 50 Pa
•	 Adjusting required constant amount is
done by turning of working screw on the
right side of the cover
•	 Working temperature -20...80 °C
•	 Relative humidity 5...80% rh
•	 Constant flow ±10% set value
•	 Casing airtightness Class C
•	 Casing insulation 32 mm,
      more information on the link!
DIMENSIONS
KVR KVR-M KVR-D30 KVR-D30-M
Dn
[mm]
Vmin
[m³/h]
Vmax
[m³/h]
øD
[mm]
L
[mm]
L2
[mm]
m
[kg]
80 50 180 78 300 94 1,5
100 100 400 98 300 98 1,7
125 160 550 123 300 110 1,9
160 250 830 158 300 128 2,3
200 330 1250 198 300 148 2,8
250 500 2000 248 400 173 3,2
315 850 3600 313 400 205 4,6
400 1300 4800 398 400 248 5,3
40 40
L
øD
40 40
L
13

Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
 ACTUATORS
•	 motor drives    - Belimo (open/close, continuous)
•	 power supply   - AC 230V
		    - DC 24V
•	 IP54 degree of protection
Belimo motor drive
Voltage AC/DC Type Control Torque Energy consumption Wire sizing Weight
[kg] approx.
Dimension
(F x E)
DC24V
LM24A 3-point 5 Nm 1 W 1.5 VA 0.46 160 x 90
LM24A-SR continuous 5 Nm 1 W 2VA 0.40 160 x 90
AC 230V
LM230A 3-point 5 Nm 1,5 W 3,5 VA 0.46 160 x 90
LM230A-SR continuous 5 Nm 2 W 4 VA 0.50 180 x 90
Wiring diagram
AC/DC 24 V, open/close AC/DC 24 V, 3-point
1 23
1
0
– +
T ~
1
0 1 = black
2 = red
3 = white
1 23
0
1
0
– +
T ~
1
0 1 = black
2 = red
3 = white
OZ -open/close
AC/DC 24 V, modulating
Y
U
13 25
– +
T ~
DC (0)2…10  V
DC 2…10 V
1 = black
2 = red
3 = white
5 = orange
K -continuous
4
Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
LUFTSTROMREGELUNGORDERING KEY
ORDERING KEY (1) Constant
               volume damper
(2) Dimensions (3) Actuator (4) Insulation
KVR - Ød - R - D30
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
KVR
Ød - dimensions
R - manual drive
M24-K - motor drive - continuous regulation
M24-OZ - motor drive - two-position regulation
M230-K - motor drive - continuous regulation
M230-OZ - motor drive - two-position regulation
D30 - insulation 32 mm
ORDERING KEY
MANUAL TO
ELECTRIC DRIVE
(1) Upgrade Kit
KVR-A-M-KIT
(1) KVR-A-M-KIT
Kit upgrade from manual to electric drive
5
Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
 INSTALLATION
min 1 x Ød
min 2 x Ø
d
L 2
150
Installation process

Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
 INSTALLATION INSTALLATION
Installation process
Effective air velocity/ Voltage
Voltage [V]
d100 d125 d160 d200 d250 d315 d400
[m/s]
2 2,7 2,4 2,0 1,40 1,3 1,9 1,3
3 4,5 3,9 3,4 2,79 2,6 3,5 2,7
4 6,3 5,4 4,8 4,17 4,0 5,0 4,0
5 8,1 6,9 6,2 5,55 5,4 6,6 5,3
6 9,9 8,4 7,6 6,93 6,7 8,2 6,6
7 11,7 9,9 9,0 8,31 8,1 9,7 7,9
8 13,5 11,4 10,4 9,69 9,5 11,3 9,2
9 15,3 13,0 11,8 11,08 10,9 12,8 10,5
10 17,1 14,5 13,2 12,46 12,2 14,4 11,9
2.0
0.0
6.0
4.0
10.0
8.0
14.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
18.0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
d100 d125 d315d160 d200 d250 d400 Voltage [V]
E
ffe
ct
iv
e
ve
lo
ci
ty
 [m
/s
]
9
Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
KVR-125KVR-100
KVR-400
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
1600 48003550 43301990 2380 3940
50
qv (m 3/h)
p
S
(P
a
)
100
2770 3160
60
70
55
LWA = 75 dB
65
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100 330225 300125 150 250 275
50
qv (m 3/h)
p
S
(P
a)
100
175 200
45
55
50
LWA = 65 dB
40
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
160 575230 370
50
qv (m 3/h)
p
S
(P
a)
100
300 440 510

Product overview
Actuators
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Maintenance
 DIAGRAMS
Sound power levels Lwa [dB(A)]
Case radiated noise
KVR-100 KVR-125
KVR-160 KVR-200
KVR-250 KVR-315
KVR-400
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100 330225 300125 150 250 275
50
qv (m 3/h)
p
S
(P
a)
100
175 200
25
35
30
LWA = 40 dB
20
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
160 575230 370
50
qv (m 3/h)
p
S
(P
a)
100
300 440 510
35
45
40
30
LWA = 50 dB
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
250 800610340 520
50
qv (m 3/h)